10-02-1998

Atty Docket No.: P40.2-7011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

VER SHEET 1990 SEP 23 F/1 3: 42

100842711 LY

OPR/FILLATION

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 9/299				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Browning KIMBER; Frank Alexander	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Astra Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd				
POPPVSKY	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 10 - 14 North Ryde, New South Wales, 2113				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: State: Australia ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/AU96/00623; filed on October 4, 1996 09/151,989; filed on April 24, 19998	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additiona	l numbers attached? □ Yes 🖾 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Scott Q. Vidas Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
the original document.	poing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Scott Q. Vidas (Name of person signing)	September 25, 1998 Signature Date				
0 01/1998 FTEM11 00000442 09151989 Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Oo not detach this portion				
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

inventor Name(s)

MICHAEL BROWNING KIMBER & FRANK ALEXANDER POPOVSKY

Inventor Address(es) residing at "Treetops", The Waterfront, Berowra Waters, New South Wales, 2082, Australia & 11 Patterson Street, Tahmoor, New South Wales, 2573, Australia

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an

invention for

Invention Title

TAMPER EVIDENT SYRINGE DESIGN

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

	D	concurrently	herewith	
	Ö	on	and assigned Serial No	o; and
X	Identi	fied in In	ternational Applicat	ion PCT/AU96/00623(4/10/96)
_		I hereby aut	horize and request any a	ittorney of Vidas, Arrett &
Steinkra	aus, P.A.	, 1540 Kinna	rd Financial Center, 920 2n	d Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN
55402-4	4014, to	insert the fil	ling date and application i	number of said application
above v	when kno	own.	- ' ' '	

Assignee Name

WHEREAS.

ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD

Assignee Address

having its principal place of business at

10-14 Khartoum Road, North Ryde, New South Wales, 2113, Australia

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

New South Wales, Australia

Date

inventor Signature(s)

MICHAEL BROWNING KIMBER

_ day of __May

FBANK ALEXANDER POPOVSK

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 1540 920 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4014, USA Phone (612) 339-8801 Facsimile (612) 349-6858

> PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0760

Docket No.: P40.2-7011

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of: Michael Browning KIMBER et al.

Application No.: 09/151,989 (Int'l. App. No. PCT/AU96/00623)

Filed: April, 24, 1998 (Int'l. App. Filed: October 4,

1996)

For: TAMPER EVIDENT SYRINGE DESIGN

Examiner: (Not yet assigned)

Group Art Unit: (Not yet assigned)

Box Assignment

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

- In regard to the above-identified application, we are submitting the attached:
 1 pg. Recordation Form Cover Sheet; 1 pg. Assignment; 1 Check for \$40.00;
 VA&S Transmittal Letter; and Postcard.
- 2. With respect to fees:
 - □ No additional fee is required.
 - Attached is check(s) in the amount of \$ 40.00
 - □ Charge additional fee to our Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

CONDITIONAL PETITION AND FEE FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

- 3. This conditional petition is being filed along with the papers identified in Item 1 above and provides for the possibility that Applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time. If any extension of time for the accompanying response is required, Applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefor.
- 4. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Date: September 25, 1998

By:

Registration No. 30,812

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000 Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131

Telephone: (612) 563-3000 Facsimile: (612) 563-3001

Certificate Under 37 CFR 1.8: I hereby certify that this Transmittal Letter and the paper(s) as described herein, are being deposited in the U.S. Postal Service, by First Class Mail, addressed to Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231, on September 25, 1998.

/dilion

Julie A. Beckstrom

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/28/1998 REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0761